7352 PR

1 AU EE R IR F AN~ m B B 8RR B B BAN, WRVARIEEFTE. REMMRINAG B E
AIFNOEMEEZ, BITEZERR,

2 AT AP EIBRF M R R XEIRFMEIPENE, HENESWEIAFEIR, ZFXT
ZERMEREN, FNBAEEEEIRLENFY, BIGEEUEXERASEUER
BERBENER.

3AULRMHA S RER, KRB ANEAZFNECAENOERESE, HNEEFETHE
MENES, BiIGREMHIEHEHIRT,

AMBESRNBER, BRI EEImarketing@iczoom.com, TRUBINE “SIEFM” FHE

Read Statement

1. The datasheets and other product information on the site are all from network ref-
erence or other public materials, and the copyright belongs to the original author and
original published source. If readers and copyright owners have any objections,
please contact us and we will deal with it in a timely manner.

2. The Chinese datasheets provided on the website is a Chinese translation of the En-
glish datasheets. Its purpose is for reader’ s learning exchange only and do not in-
volve commercial purposes. The translation cannot be automatically updated with
the original manuscript, and there may also be improper translations. Readers are
advised to use the English manuscript as a reference for more accurate information.

3. All product information provided on the website refer to solutions from manufac-
turers’ technical support or users the contents may have differences in description,
and readers are advised to take the original article as the standard.

4. If you have any questions, please contact us at marketing@iczoom.com and mark
the subject with “Datasheets” .

Downloaded from www.iczoom.com



Specification of Quartz Crystal Controlled Oscillators

Ay N

Crystal Bridge to the Future

w N

N

4.2
43
4.4
4.5
4.6
4.7
4.8

51

5.11
512
5.1.3
5.14

5.1.5

5.2
5.2.1

522

523
524
5.3
54
5.5
5.6
5.7

NDK Part Number

NDK Specification Number
Type

Rating

Nominal Frequency (f nom)
Supply Voltage

Current Consumption
Output Voltage

Operable Temperature Range
Storage Temperature Range
Load impedance

DC-cut Capacitor

Electrical specification

Frequency Stability

Frequency / Temperature Characteristics
Frequency / Voltage Coefficient
Frequency / Load Coefficient

Frequency Tolerance at Control Voltage
(Veont =+1.4VDC)

Long-term Frequency Stability

External Adjustment

Control Voltage (Veont)

Frequency control range based on
frequency at Vo = +1.4 V DC

Frequency Change Polarity

Input Impedance

Start-up Time

Stabilization Time

Symmetry

Harmonic Distortion

Phase Noise

Dynamic Behavior

Dimension
#4 #3 B

ﬁ ING
o

) S

DoT—

#1

#2

L

==

224

NT3225SA-19.2M-DJA3003A
DJA3003A
NT3225SA

19.2 MHz ( 3 digits marking without the decimal point: 192)
+2.8 V +/-5% DC (-Earth)

Max. 1.5 mA

Min. 0.8 V,,,, Clipped sine wave (DC-Coupling)

-30 to +85 °C

-40to +85 °C

10 kQ // 10 pF

DC-cut capacitor of output is not put in TCXO.

Please add DC-cut capacitor (1000 pF) in output line.

Max. +/-2.0 ppm / -30 to +85 °C ( Based on frequency at +25 +/-2 °C )
Max. +/-0.3 ppm / +2.8 V +/-5%
Max. +/-0.2 ppm / (10 kQ // 10 pF) +/-10%
Max. +/-1.5 ppm

(at +25 +/-2 °C, before reflow soldering, based on nominal frequency)
Max. +/-2.5 ppm

(at +25 +/-2 °C, after reflow soldering, based on nominal frequency)

Max. +/-0.5 ppm /year

+1.4V +/-1.0V DC
+/-4.5 to +/-7.5 ppm

Positive

Min. 500 kQ
Max. 3.0 ms (More than 90 % of final output voltage)

Max. 3.0 ms (Less than +/-1.0 ppm of steady state frequency)
40 to 60 %
Max. -5 dBc

Typ. -117 dBc/Hz (@ 100 Hz offset)
Typ. -139 dBc/Hz (@ 1 kHz offset)

0.3 ppm/°C

(Unit: mm)

Connection cdiagrom
1000pF

Ha 3o
Tcxo
VCC (ex,10000pF>
(Power #1 #e
Supply>
VCONT
b——— O

(TOP VIEW) 777777
PAD No Connection
#1 Veont
#2 GND
#3 OUTPUT
#4 Vee

Jan.12.2010



