

1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网,版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任 何异议请及时告之,我们将妥善解决。

本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译,其目的是协助用户阅读,该译文无法自动跟随原稿更新,同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获得更精准的信息。

3.本站提供的产品资料,来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等,其内容可能存在描 叙上的差异,建议读者做出适当判断。

4.如需与我们联系,请发邮件到marketing@iczoom.com,主题请标有"数据手册"字样。

## **Read Statement**

1. The datasheets and other product information on the site are all from network reference or other public materials, and the copyright belongs to the original author and original published source. If readers and copyright owners have any objections, please contact us and we will deal with it in a timely manner.

2. The Chinese datasheets provided on the website is a Chinese translation of the English datasheets. Its purpose is for reader's learning exchange only and do not involve commercial purposes. The translation cannot be automatically updated with the original manuscript, and there may also be improper translations. Readers are advised to use the English manuscript as a reference for more accurate information.

3. All product information provided on the website refer to solutions from manufacturers' technical support or users the contents may have differences in description, and readers are advised to take the original article as the standard.

4. If you have any questions, please contact us at marketing@iczoom.com and mark the subject with "Datasheets".

2.24

0.4±0.1

#1

#4

\_

0.83±0.1

(0.2X0.2)

#2

#3

0.7



1	NDK Part Number	NT3225SA-19.2M-DJA3003A
2	NDK Specification Number	DJA3003A
3	Туре	NT3225SA
4	Rating	
4.1	Nominal Frequency (f <sub>nom</sub> )	19.2 MHz ( 3 digits marking without the decimal point: 192)
4.2	Supply Voltage	+2.8 V +/-5% DC (-Earth)
4.3	Current Consumption	Max. 1.5 mA
4.4	Output Voltage	Min. 0.8 V <sub>p-p</sub> Clipped sine wave (DC-Coupling)
4.5	Operable Temperature Range	-30 to +85 °C
4.6	Storage Temperature Range	-40 to +85 °C
4.7	Load impedance	10 kΩ // 10 pF
4.8	DC-cut Capacitor	DC-cut capacitor of output is not put in TCXO.
		Please add DC-cut capacitor (1000 pF) in output line.
5	Electrical specification	
5.1	Frequency Stability	
5.1.1	Frequency / Temperature Characteristics	Max. +/-2.0 ppm / -30 to +85 $^\circ\text{C}$ ( Based on frequency at +25 +/-2 $^\circ\text{C}$ )
5.1.2	Frequency / Voltage Coefficient	Max. +/-0.3 ppm / +2.8 V +/-5%
	Frequency / Load Coefficient	Max. +/-0.2 ppm / (10 kΩ // 10 pF) +/-10%
5.1.4	Frequency Tolerance at Control Voltage ( $V_{cont}$ = +1.4 V DC )	Max. +/-1.5 ppm (at +25 +/-2 °C, before reflow soldering, based on nominal frequency) Max. +/-2.5 ppm (at +25 +/-2 °C, after reflow soldering, based on nominal frequency)
5.1.5	Long-term Frequency Stability	Max. +/-0.5 ppm / year
5.2	External Adjustment	
5.2.1	Control Voltage (V <sub>cont</sub> )	+1.4 V +/-1.0 V DC
5.2.2	Frequency control range based on frequency at $V_{cont}$ = +1.4 V DC	+/-4.5 to +/-7.5 ppm
5.2.3	Frequency Change Polarity	Positive
5.2.4	Input Impedance	Min. 500 kΩ
5.3	Start-up Time	Max. 3.0 ms (More than 90 % of final output voltage)
5.4	Stabilization Time	Max. 3.0 ms (Less than +/-1.0 ppm of steady state frequency)
5.5	Symmetry	40 to 60 %
5.6	Harmonic Distortion	Max5 dBc
5.7	Phase Noise	Typ.  -117 dBc/Hz (@ 100 Hz offset) Typ.  -139 dBc/Hz (@ 1 kHz offset)
5.8	Dynamic Behavior	0.3 ppm/°C
6	Dimension	
	H4 MARKING H1 3.2 H1 3.2 H1 H2 H2 H2 H2 H2 H2 H2 H2 H2 H2 H2 H2 H2	(Unit: mm)

(TOP VIEW)

PAD No.

#1 #2

#3 #4  $\pi h\pi$ 

Connection

V<sub>CONT</sub> GND OUTPUT

 $V_{\text{CC}}$